
 
 

PARTICIPANT LIST 

Full Name Agency / 
Organization  

Title at Agency / Organization Email Address 

Lisette Burton ACRC Chief Policy & Practice Advisor lburton@togetherthevoice.org 

JuRon 
McMillan 

ACRC Manager of Project 
Implementation 

jmcmillan@togetherthevoice.org 

Mark Nickell ACRC Director of Strategic Initiatives mnickell@togetherthevoice.org 

Michelle 
Smith-Carrigan 

ACRC Family Partner Consultant SmithCarrigan@LaSalle-School.org 

Heather 
Burroughs 

AutismUp Director of Advocacy & 
Education 

hburroughs@autismup.org 

Sarah Milko AutismUp CEO smilko@autismup.org 

Gail Berkes BIPOC PEEEEEEK Navigation Coordinator bipocparentvoice@gmail.com 

Virginia Wade BIPOC PEEEEEEK Administrative Navigator bipocparentvoice@gmail.com 

Anne Wilder CCSI President & CEO awilder@ccsi.org 

Nkem Norris Center for 
Community 
Alternatives 

Director of Youth Services nnorris@communityalternatives.org 

Sarah Fletcher City of Rochester Deputy Commissioner Sarah.Fletcher@CityofRochester.Gov 

Dr. Shirley JA 
Green 

City of Rochester Commissioner Shirley.Green@cityofrochester.gov 

Kathleen 
Brady-Stepien 

COFCCA President & CEO kbradystepien@cofcca.org 

Elana Marton Council on Children 
and Families 

Deputy Director and Counsel Elana.Marton@ccf.ny.gov 

Vanessa 
Threatte 

Council on Children 
and Families 

Executive Director Vanessa.Threatte@ccf.ny.gov 

Jeff Sinsebox Empowering 
People's 
Independence 

President jsinsebox@epiny.org 

Chuck Allan Families Together in 
NYS 

Board Member rallan@rochester.rr.com 

Pam Brannan Families Together in 
NYS 

Director of Systems 
Engagement 

pbrannan@ftnys.org 

Erica Dayton Golisano 
Foundation 

Executive Director edayton@golisanofoundation.org 

Victoria Aufiero Healthcare 
Association of New 
York State (HANYS) 

Vice President, Insurance, 
Managed Care and Behavioral 
Health 

vaufiero@hanys.org 

Ann Cott Hillside Executive Director  acott@hillside.com 

David Fluellen Hillside Vice President, Residential 
Treatment Services 

dfluelle@hillside.com 

Elizabeth Nolan Hillside Chief Operating Officer enolan@hillside.com 

Holly Brown Hillside Senior Psychiatric Nurse 
Practitioner  

hbrown@hillside.com 

Kathy Holmes Hillside Director of Family Driven Care kholmes@hillside.com 

Maria Cristalli Hillside President and CEO mcristal@hillside.com 
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Marsha 
Whitley  

Hillside Exec. Director of 
Developmental Opportunities 
Services 

mwhitley@hillside.com 

Janet Silver Hinman Straub 
representing 
Hillside 

Principal jsilver@hinmanstraub.com 

Tara Wilkosz Livingston County 
DSS 

Services Division Director tarawilkosz@co.livingston.ny.us 

Erin DiCesare Mary Cariola Director of Learning 
and Organizational 
Development 

edicesare@marycariola.org 

Karen Zandi Mary Cariola President & CEO kzandi@marycariola.org 

Elizabeth 
Kingsley Curran 

Mental Health 
Association 

Vice President of Programs and 
Quality  

ekingsleycurran@mharochester.org 

Amy Natale-
McConnell 

Monroe County 
DHS 

Dir. of Family Services amy.natale-mcconnell@dfa.state.ny.us 

Barbara 
Mitchell 

Monroe County 
DHS 

Director of Research and 
Planning 

Barbara.Mitchell2@dfa.state.ny.us 

Bonnie 
Reigelman 

Monroe County 
DHS 

Child & Family Services Quality 
Coordinator 

Bonnie.Reigelman@dfa.state.ny.us 

Denise Read Monroe County 
DHS 

Deputy Commissioner Denise.Read@dfa.state.ny.us 

Jackie Sofia Monroe County 
DHS 

Administrative Caseworker jackielynn.sofia@dfa.state.ny.us 

James Robson Monroe County 
DHS 

Coordinator of Cross-System 
Partnerships 

James.Robson@dfa.state.ny.us 

Jennifer Prindle Monroe County 
DHS 

Project & Engagement 
Coordinator 

jennifer.prindle@dfa.state.ny.us 

Robert Bergin Monroe County 
DHS 

Government Relations RobertBergin@monroecounty.gov 

Thalia Wright Monroe County 
DHS 

Commissioner Thalia.Wright@dfa.state.ny.us 

Dr. April Aycock  Monroe County 
Office of Mental 
Health  

Director of Mental Health  aprilaycock@monroecounty.gov 

Jessica 
Watington 

Monroe County 
Office of Mental 
Health  

Chief, Children’s Priority 
Services 

Jessicawatington@monroecounty.gov 

Cynthia Smith Monroe County 
Probation 

Assistant Chief Probation 
Officer 

cynthiasmith@monroecounty.gov 

Maria 
Gangarossa 

NAMI Rochester Manager of Professional 
Outreach and Complex 
Community Response 

maria@namiroc.org 

Paul J. Brady New York Public 
Welfare Association 

Executive Director paul.brady@nypwa.org 
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Christopher 
Marcello 

New York State 
Office of Mental 
Health 

Director, OMH Western Field 
Office 

christopher.marcello@omh.ny.gov 

Demond 
Meeks 

NYS Assembly Assemblymember meeksd@nyassembly.gov 

Harry Bronson NYS Assembly Assemblymember bronsonh@nyassembly.gov 

Jen Lunsford NYS Assembly Assemblymember   

Sarah Clark NYS Assembly Assemblywoman clarks@nyassembly.gov 

Kayleigh Zaloga NYS Coalition for 
Children's 
Behavioral Health 

President & CEO kayleigh@ccbhny.org 

JW Cook NYS Executive 
Chamber 

Finger Lakes Regional 
Representative 

jw.cook@exec.ny.gov 

Gail Geohagen-
Pratt 

NYS Office of 
Children and Family 
Services 

Deputy Commissioner gail.geohagen-pratt@ocfs.ny.gov 

Jason M. 
DeSantis 

NYS Office of 
Children and Family 
Services 

Associate Commissioner   jason.desantis@ocfs.ny.gov 

Christopher 
Bruno 

NYS Office of 
Children and Family 
Services  

Rochester Regional Director Christopher.Bruno@ocfs.ny.gov  

Jean Sadowy NYS Office of 
Mental Health 
Western NY Field 
Office 

Director of Children and Family 
Services 

jean.sadowy@omh.ny.gov 

Samra Brouk NYS Senate Senator   

Gemma 
Rinefierd 

NYSED Assistant Commissioner for 
Student Support Services 

Gemma.Rinefierd@nysed.gov 

Vivica Smith Office of NYS 
Assemblymember 
Demond Meeks 

Legislative Assistant smithvl@nyassembly.gov 

Jennifer Skoog Office of NYS 
Assemblymember 
Harry Bronson 

Chief of Staff skooghj@nyassembly.gov 

Chloe Dervin Office of NYS 
Assemblymember 
Jen Lunsford 

Chief of Staff   

Rachel Barnes Office of NYS 
Assemblymember 
Josh Jensen 

Chief of Staff Barnesr@nyassembly.gov 

Eric Stevens Office of NYS 
Assemblywoman 
Sarah Clark 

Legislative Director stevense@nyassembly.gov 

Teale Fox Office of NYS 
Senator Jeremy 
Cooney 

Deputy Chief of Staff tfox@nysenate.gov 
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Rohma Khan Office of NYS 
Senator Samra 
Brouk 

Communications Manager rkhan@nysenate.gov 

Phillip 
Personale 

Ontario County DSS Deputy Commissioner Phillip.Personale@dfa.state.ny.us 

Abiba Kindo OPWDD Deputy Commissioner abiba.x.kindo@opwdd.ny.gov 

Ann Marie 
Peterson 

OPWDD Associate Commissioner annmarie.peterson@opwdd.ny.gov 

Delia Tucker OPWDD Statewide Operations Director delia.m.tucker@opwdd.ny.gov 

Greg Roberts OPWDD Director of Legislative and 
Intergovernmental Affairs 

gregory.f.roberts@opwdd.ny.gov  

Jill A. Pettinger OPWDD Deputy Commissioner, OPWDD 
Statewide Services 

Jill.Pettinger@opwdd.ny.gov 

Maria Torgalski OPWDD Director, Regional Field Office 1 maria.j.torgalski@opwdd.ny.gov 

Angie Longwell Pathways, Inc. EVP, Care Coordination & 
Contract Management 

Alongwell@pathwaysforyou.org 

Jennifer Allen Person Centered 
Services 

Clinical Director jallen@personcenteredservices.com 

Jennifer Clark Person Centered 
Services 

Regional Director of Care 
Coordination 

jclark@personcenteredservices.com 

Jane Stamler Prime Care 
Coordination 

Community Outreach 
Specialist 

jane.stamler@primecareny.org 

Eve Hosford Rochester Regional 
Health 

VP Chief Administrative Officer 
Behavioral Health 

Eve.Hosford@rochesterregional.org 

Alise Gintner Rochester Regional 
Health 

VP, Care Management Alise.Gintner@rochesterregional.org 

Dr. Anil Job Rochester Regional 
Health 

Medical Director of Command 
Center 

Anil.Job@rochesterregional.org 

Nichole Malec 
Huss 

Rochester Regional 
Health 

VP Government Affairs nichole.malechuss@rochesterregional.org 

Sarah Emerson Rochester Regional 
Health 

Supervisor Social Work Sarah.Emerson2@rochesterregional.org 

JoAnn 
Fratarcangelo 

Schuyler County 
Department of 
Social Services 

Commissioner JFratarcangelo@co.schuyler.ny.us 

Chelsea Hockey Steuben County 
Department of 
Social Services 

Assistant Director of Social 
Services 

chockey@steubencountyny.gov 

Jaime 
Anderson 

The Child Advocacy 
Center of Greater 
Rochester 

VP of Development, Strategy & 
Policy 

janderson@cacgroc.org 

Eamonn 
Scanlon 

The Children's 
Agenda 

Director of Community Impact Eamonn@thechildrensagenda.org 

Clayton Jones University of 
Rochester 

Senior Director of Local 
Government and Community 
Relations 

Clayton_Jones@urmc.rochester.edu 
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Elma Borcilo-
King 

University of 
Rochester and UR 
Medicine  

Senior Director of State 
Relations and Community 
Affairs Advisor  

elma_borcilo@urmc.rochester.edu 

Amanda 
Laprime 

University of 
Rochester Medical 
Center 

Director of Behavior Services Amanda_Laprime@urmc.rochester.edu 

Suzannah 
Iadarola 

URMC - Strong 
Center for DD 

Director/ Associate Professor suzannah_iadarola@urmc.rochester.edu 

Michael Scharf, 
MD 

URMC Golisano 
Children's Hospital 

Psychiatrist-in-Chief/Director 
of Child and Adolescent 
Psychiatry 

michael_scharf@urmc.rochester.edu 

Tasha Wilson URMC Strong 
Hospital 

SW Manager Inpatient 
Psychiatry 

tasha_wilson@urmc.rochester.edu 

Alyssa 
Rittenhouse 

Wayne County 
Department of 
Social Services 

Deputy Commissioner alyssa.rittenhouse@dfa.state.ny.us 

Erica Putnam Yates County DSS Director of Services erica.putnam@dfa.state.ny.us 

 


